E-FILED 2018 APR 25 2:22 PMALE BAVTHOKESEK OF DISTRICT COURT

Case:	Court:	County:	Job: 2219522
FECR009152	IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT	FOR LEE SOUTH-KEOKUK COUNTY	
Plaintiff / Petitioner:		Defendant / Respondent:	
State of Iowa		BENJAMIN G. TRANE	
Received by: Iowa Process Service		For: Parrish, Kruidenier, Dunn, Boles, Gribble, Gentry, Brown, & Bergmann LLP	
To be served upo Ms. Lisa Schaefer			

I, Mark Beik, being duly sworn, depose and say: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundaries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to make service of the documents and informed said person of the contents herein

Recipient Name / Address: Ms. Lisa Schaefer, at office: Roberts & Kirkman, LLP, 706 Jefferson St, Burlington, IA 52601 Manner of Service: Personal/Individual, Apr 24, 2018, 1:36 pm CDT Criminal Subpoena for a Witness to Testify Pursuant to Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.15 (Received Apr Documents: 24, 2018 at 8:22am CDT)

Additional Comments:

1) Served: Apr 24, 2018, 1:36 pm CDT at 706 Jefferson St, Burlington, IA 52601 received by Ms. Lisa Schaefer. Age: 40; Ethnicity: Caucasian; Gender: Female; Height: 5'4"; Hair: Brown;

2018

Mark Beik

Date

Iowa Process Service 901 North Buxton St. Indianola, IA 50125

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the affiant who is personally known to me.

Notary Public JUDY E. STUECKER mmission Number 189115 My Commission Expires March 11, 2021

Date

Commission Expires